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Bill No.

HB 1008
HB 1021
HB 1037
HB 1046
HB 1048
HB 1049
HB 1051
HB 1052
HB 1053
HB 1055
HB 1057
HB 1058
HB 1059
HB 1076
HB 1080
HB 1081
HB 1089
HB 1094
HB 1101
HB 1122
HB 1124

S S e S e ety

HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING

<

BARBARA BAKER, Chief Clerk

Description
Elected officials' salaries

Family law & adoption cases
Correctional inmate claims
Vehicle & vessel quick title
Campaign finance provisions
Net metering of electricity
Trusts and estates
Shareholder & board actions
Guardianship task force
Contractor appeals

Farm labor account
Prevailing wage records
Apprenticeship standards
Occupational therapy/wounds
Service and overseas voters
Small alt energy facilities
Instructional materials
Voluntary planning/counties
Breast reconstruction info
Information services dept

Hunting cougars using dogs

Sponsors
Appleton,Hunt

Goodman,Rodne
Ross,Johnson
Moeller,Condotta
Hunt
McCoy,Frockt
Pedersen,Rodne
Pedersen,Rodne
Moeller,Kenney
Hudgins,Green
Hudgins,Green
Hudgins,Green
Hudgins,Reykdal
Moeller,Cody
Hurst,Klippert
Morris,Frockt
McCoy
Kretz,Blake
Moeller,Kenney
Frockt,McCoy
Blake,Kretz

JIM MOELLER

Speaker Pro Tempore

Committee Inf.
SGTA DPS11

JUDI DP7 DNP5
APPG DPS(JUDI)12
TR DPS16 DNP13
SGTA DPS10

TEC DPS10 DNP9
JUDI DPS13

JUDI DP12

APPG DPS(JUDI)8 DNP3

LWD DPS13

LWD DPS13

LWD DPS13

LWD DPS8 DNP5
APPH DPS(HCW)10
SGTA DPS10

TEC DPS17 w/oRecl
HE DPS15

LG DPS7 DNP2
HCW DPS7 DNP4
TEC DPS11 w/oRec7?
AGNR DPS9 DNP4



HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

1133
1135
1143
1145
1148
1149
1153
1163
1166
1168
1169
1170
1173
1177
1179
1186
1192
1194
1195
1206
1210
1215
1218
1222
1223
1228
1246
1247
1248
1249
1251
1253
1256
1257
1259
1284
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Massage practitioner license
Motor vehicle refrigerants
County auditor/nonpartisan
Mail theft

Spot shrimp license
Medicaid nursing facilities
DNA sample collection costs
Bullying prevention

Alcohol poisoning deaths
Career & technical education
Noxious weed lists

Triage facilities

Small works roster
Archaeological investigation
Public employees/meetings
State's oil spill program
Small forest landowners

Bail for felony offenses
Small loan licenses

Criminal justice participnts
Salmon fishing time/Puget Sd
Liens for impounded vehicles
RCW technical corrections
Urban growth areas

Street vacation hearings
Naturopathic physicians
Tobacco products

Secure transition facilities
Emergency rule making
Medicaid nursing payments
Budget reductions/education
Family support act

Body art/piercing, tattooing
Investments of insurers act
Homeowners' associations

Sexual health education

Jinkins,Goodman
Finn,Armstrong
Appleton
Overstreet,Hurst
Blake,Kretz
Cody
Ladenburg,Walsh
Liias,Johnson
Liias,Goodman
Liias,Probst
Haigh,Chandler
Roberts,Hope
Kenney,Orcutt
Hunt,McCoy
Hunt,Hudgins
Rolfes,Hudgins
Blake
Kelley,Ladenburg
Kelley,Santos
Dahlquist,Hurst
Blake,Chandler
Liias,Rodne
Goodman,Rodne
Morris,Lytton
Fitzgibbon,Green
Green,Jinkins
Cody,Harris
Kagi,Hunter
Hunter,Darneille
Cody,Pettigrew
Hunter,Darneille
Fitzgibbon,Rivers
Appleton
Stanford,Kirby
Seaquist,Kelley
Orcutt,Cody

2

APPH DPS(HCW)9 DNP1
ENVI DPS11 DNP4

LG DP8

PSEP DPS10

APPG DPS(AGNR)10 DNP1
APPH DPS10

APPG DP2S(w/o sub PSEP)12
APPE DP2S(w/o sub ED)13 DNP5
PSEP DP8 DNP2

ED DP21

AGNR DPS10 DNP3

JUDI DPS12

CDH DPS8

SGTA DP7 DNP3

SGTA DP10

APPG DP2S(w/o sub ENVI)8 DNP4
AGNR DPS12 w/oRecl

PSEP DPS10

BFS DP13

APPG DP2S(w/o sub PSEP)10 DNP1
AGNR DP11 DNP2

TR DP26

JUDI DPS13

LG DP8 DNP1

LG DP9

HCW DPS8 DNP3

HCW DPS7 DNP4

WAYS DPS27

WAYS DP25 DNP2

WAYS DPS16 DNP11
WAYS DPS27

APPH DPS(JUDI)6 DNP4
BFS DPS13

BFS DPS13

JUDI DPS13

APPE DPS(ED)17 w/oRecl



HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

1287
1290
1294
1311
1314
1316
1322
1326
1333
1346
1349
1357
1364
1366
1367
1381
1386
1391
1395
1401
1402
1405
1409
1413
1417
1419
1420
1421
1440
1443
1448
1466
1477
1478
1487
1491
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Indian tribes & state govt
Health care employee OT
Puget Sound corps

Health care collaborative
Port district/water delivery
Sellers of travel
Vessels/abandoned, derelict
Prize-linked savings deposit
Motorcycle profiling

Tax law changes

Private road maintenance
Taxes/electronic means
Child care center subsidies
Limited serv. pregnancy ctrs
For hire vehicles, operators
Water nonuse/suffic. cause
Corporation shareholders
Columbia Basin project/water
Vessel & species removal fee
Local improvement assessmnts
Social card games
Loans/consumer loan act
Public property/sale, etc.
Invasive species council
Military training/medical
Background check information
Public employee benefits law
Community forest trust
Building communities fund
Education reforms

Indians & Indian territory
Trust companies

EWU edu specialist degrees
Cities & towns fiscal relief
Retrosp. rating plan claims

Early learning adv. council

McCoy,Appleton
Green,Cody
Tharinger,Warnick
Cody,Jinkins
Jacks,Walsh

Kirby
Fitzgibbon,Hinkle
Appleton,Hope
Kirby,Van De Wege
Hunter

Morris
Carlyle,Parker
Pettigrew,Walsh
Clibborn,Walsh
Green,Moeller
Warnick,Blake
Carlyle,Rodne
Warnick,Haler
Dunshee,Chandler
Upthegrove
Upthegrove,Orwall
Kirby,Kelley
Appleton,Hurst
Blake,Chandler
Rolfes,McCune
Kagi,Roberts
Cody,Jinkins
Rolfes,Lytton
Kenney,Ryu
Maxwell,Dammeier
McCoy,Appleton
Kirby,Bailey
Schmick,Sells
Springer,Asay
Springer,Condotta
Goodman,Walsh

3

SGTA DP6 DNP4

APPG DP13

APPG DPS(ENVI)8 DNP4
APPH DPS(HCW)8 DNP3
LG DP9

BFS DPS13

JUDI DPS9 DNP4

SGTA DPS7 DNP4

APPG DPS11

WAYS DPS19 DNP8
JUDI DPS8 DNP5

WAYS DP16 DNP11
APPE DPA(ELHS)12 DNP6
HCW DPS6 DNP4

LWD DPS13

AGNR DP13

JUDI DPS12

AGNR DP13

APPG DP12

LG DPS9

SGTA DPS9

APPG DP2S(w/o sub BFS)12
SGTA DP6 DNP4

APPG DP12

APPH DPS(HCW)10
ELHS DP9

WAYS DPS16 DNP11

CB DPS(AGNR)8 DNP3
CB DP11

APPE DP2S(w/o sub ED)18
SGTA DP6 DNP4

BFS DP12

APPE DP18

LG DPS7 DNP2

LWD DPS10 DNP3

ELHS DP8 DNP1



HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

1492
1493
1494
1502
1506
1507
1509
1517
1518
1519
1522
1530
1534
1536
1542
1543
1549
1556
1559
1561
1563
1564
1565
1568
1575
1576
1586
1593
1594
1595
1596
1601
1608
1613
1614
1616
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Uniform commercial code
Health profession discipline
Elder placement referrals
Manuf/mobile home program
Fire suppression efforts
Crimes against pharmacies
Forestry riparian easement
Oral anticancer med coverage
Transit and parking benefits
Student cognitive disability
Credit for prior learning
Becca bill

Credit and debit cards
Congestion reduction charge
Motorcycle theft tools
Motorcycle instruct. permits
Release of certain offenders
First-time DUI offenders
Design professionals
Critical services payment
Health-related information
Human remains disposition
Domestic violence protection
Boards/community colleges
Surgical facility licensing
Dental anesthesia assistants
Doctorates/branch campuses
School officials

Financial education

Foreign med school grads
Cities w/ambulance utilities
Middle-income households
Opportunity internship prog
Medicaid/eyeglasses
Traumatic brain injury

PUD lien authority

Pedersen,Rodne
Pedersen,Bailey
Moeller
Ormsby,Kenney
Chandler, Takko
Ladenburg,Klippert
Blake,Dunshee
Jinkins,Hinkle
Hunt,Reykdal
Hope,Dunshee
Kenney,Haler
Pedersen,Ross
Condotta,Kirby
Liias,Armstrong
Buys,Haler
Rolfes,Frockt
Dahlquist,Armstrong
Kirby,Orwall
Haigh,Dammeier
Cody,Jinkins
Cody,Hinkle
Kenney,Cody
Frockt,Rodne
Sells,Anderson
Cody,Green
Jinkins,Hinkle
Seaquist,Haler
Carlyle,Maxwell
Santos,Anderson
Cody,Appleton
Tharinger,Nealey
Probst,Kenney
Billig,Probst
Warnick,Reykdal
Dickerson,Rodne

Hunt,Appleton

4

JUDI DPS12 DNP1

HCW DPS9 DNP2

APPG DPS(HCW)10 DNP1
APPG DPS(CDH)11

APPG DPS(JUDI)12

APPG DP2S(w/o sub PSEP)11
CB DPS(AGNR-A CB)11
HCW DP8 w/oRec3

SGTA DPS10 DNP1

APPE DP2S(w/o sub ED)18
APPE DPS(HE)18

WAYS DPS27

BFS DPS10 DNP3

TR DP15 DNP12

PSEP DPS10

TR DPS27

ELHS DPS9

JUDI DPS13

JUDI DP13

HCW DPS6 DNP5

HCW DPS10 DNP1

JUDI DPS13

JUDI DPS12 DNP1

APPE DPS17 DNP1

HCW DPS11

HCW DPS11

APPE DP18

APPE DP2S(w/o sub ED)15 w/oRec3

APPE DP18

HCW DPS11

LG DPS6 DNP3
CDH DPS5 DNP4
APPE DPS(LWD)18
APPG DP9

APPH DPS(ELHS)11
LG DP5 DNP4



HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

1618
1621
1622
1626
1627
1632
1634
1645
1649
1657
1662
1670
1674
1676
1677
1685
1689
1695
1696
1697
1700
1701
1702
1703
1708
1719
1721
1725
1726
1730
1731
1737
1756
1760
1761
1773
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PUDs/deferred compensation
Dept. of early learning

Rural residential developmnt
Harassment

Boundary review boards
Cost of supervision
Underground utilities
Chemical dependency treatmnt
Domestic partnerships

Sex offenses

Shoreline management act
Self-insurance/st. risk mgr
Manufacturing ext. program
Industr. safety & health act
Mail requirements/L & I, ESD
Water well construction

Jail booking photographs
Water-sewer districts
Shoreline management act
Dependency system
Transportation projects
Contractor misclassification
Payment of impact fees
Fiscal notes/schools
Mechanics' claims of liens
Vehicle passengers/liability
Coal tar sealant pollution
Workers' compensation

Voc rehab subcommittee
Local government bonds
Fire protection authorities
DSHS pharmacy audit program
Early learning providers
Internship opportunities
Private activity bond issues

Indians/jurisdiction

Sells,Crouse
Orwall,Kagi
Dunshee,Hope
Goodman,Rodne
Fitzgibbon,Maxwell
Hope,Hurst
Takko,Angel
Green,Hinkle
Jinkins,Pedersen
Ahern,McCune
Takko,Rodne
Kirby,Bailey
Kenney,Smith
Reykdal,Kenney
Reykdal,Sells
Takko,Rivers
Hurst
Takko,Rodne
Fitzgibbon, Tharinger
Roberts,Seaquist
Fitzgibbon,Angel
Ormsby,Green
Liias,Rodne
Dammeier,Haigh
Moeller
Rodne,Schmick
Frockt,Kenney
Sells,Reykdal
Sells,Roberts
Jinkins,Rodne
Takko,Kagi
Short,Seaquist
Roberts,Walsh
Probst,Sells
Dunshee,Ormsby
McCoy

5

LG DP9

ELHS DPS9

LG DP5 DNP4

JUDI DPS13

LG DPS6 DNP3

APPG DPS(PSEP)13

APPG DP2S(w/0 sub TEC)13
APPH DPS7 DNP4

JUDI DP7 DNP6

PSEP DP10

APPG DP2S(w/o sub LG)8 DNP5

BFS DPS8 DNP5
CDH DPA9

LWD DPS8 DNP5
LWD DP13
AGNR DP7 DNP6
PSEP DPS10

LG DP8

LG DPS9

ELHS DPS8 DNP1
TR DPS22 DNPS
LWD DPS7 DNP6
LG DP8 w/oRecl
APPE DP19

LWD DPS13

JUDI DPS13
ENVI DPS9 DNP6
LWD DPS13
LWD DP13

LG DP9

LG DPS8 w/oRecl
APPH DPS(HCW)11
ELHS DPS8 DNP1
APPE DPS(LWD)13 w/oRec5
CB DPS11

SGTA DP6 DNP4



HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

1774
1776
1781
1783
1785
1793
1794
1805
1824
1828
1833
1838
1846
1849
1853
1858
1864
1867
1869
1874
1875
1885
1886
1899
1901
1903
1915
1923
1926
1937
1939
1952
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Adopted siblings/relatives
Child care center licensing
Alternative fuel vehicles
Houseboats and moorages
Antifouling paints

Access to juvenile records
Assault/court-related empl.
Unlicensed small loans
Armored vehicle employees
Family leave violations
Motorcycle safety ed board
Small loan lead generation
Aerospace student loans
State education council
Structural engineering
DSHS authority

Collection agencies

Prepaid wireless services
Occup. health best practices
Sexual exploitation/children
Water recreation facilities
Natural environment programs
Ruckelshaus Center process
Public records violations
Long-term care services
Child care background checks
Local govt infrastructure
Concealed pistol license
Web business services system
Innovation partnership zones
Tribes as agencies

SEPA process

Goodman,Pettigrew
Frockt,Eddy
Pearson,Eddy
Pedersen,Upthegrove
Upthegrove,Hudgins
Darneille,Roberts
Ladenburg,Klippert
Kelley,Fitzgibbon
Condotta,Shea
Dickerson,Sells
Finn,Rolfes
Kelley,Ryu
Eddy,Smith
Haigh,Santos

Sells
Roberts,Parker
Stanford,Frockt
Kelley,Rivers
Sells,Santos
Dickerson,Hurst
Taylor,DeBolt
Moscoso,Rolfes
Takko,Angel
Miloscia,Overstreet
Cody,Hinkle
Orwall,Goodman
Dunshee,Warnick
Goodman,Reykdal
Kenney,Ormsby
Ryu,Kenney
Appleton
Upthegrove,Short

ELHS DPS9

APPE DP2S(w/o sub ELHS)18
TEC DPS15 DNP4

LG DPS6 DNP3

ENVI DPS9 DNP6

APPG DPS(ELHS)8 DNP3
APPG DP11

BFS DP8 DNP5

LWD DP8 DNP5

LWD DPS7 DNP6

TR DP27

APPG DPS(BFS)7 DNP6
APPE DPS(LWD)17 DNP1
APPE DPS12 DNP6

BFS DPS13

ELHS DPS9

BFS DPS13

BFS DP13

LWD DPS8 DNP5

PSEP DPS10

HCW DP11

ENVI DPS15

APPG DPS(LG)11

SGTA DPS10

APPH DP2S(w/o sub HCW)10 w/oRecl
APPE DP2S(w/o sub ELHS)17
CB DPS10 DNP1

JUDI DPS12 DNP1

CDH DP9

CDH DP7 DNP2

SGTA DP7 DNP2

APPG DP2S(w/o sub ENVI)10 DNP3



